+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
Miniature Fuses
Sub-miniature Fuse-links (SFL)
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
1
SPF478 Series, Fast Acting, Plastic Case
Features
Dimensions (mm)
Agency Approvals
Description
Sub-miniature fuse, Fast Acting, Plastic Case, designed to
IEC, GB/T and UL standards.
Part Numbering System
L L1 W
8.4 ± 0.5 18.5 ± 1.0 4.1 ± 0.3
H d F
7.35 ± 0.50 0.60 ± 0.05 5.08 ± 0.20
Applications
● Power Supply
● Household Appliance
● General Lighting
● Smart Home
● Office Equipment
● Electric Tool
● Medical Equipment
● Instruments and Apparatuses
 Fiber Wire
Element
Cap
Axial Lead
Base
 Filler
Structure Diagram
SPF478 F1.25A250VT-001
Other Options
Packaging
T: Taping
B: Bulk
Rated Voltage
Rated Current
Pre-Arcing Time/Current
Characteristic
F: Fast-Acting
Product Series
Time/Current Characteristic
% of Ampere
Rating
Ampere Rating Opening Time
210% 1 A ~ 10 A 30 minutes, Max.
275%
1 A ~ 5 A 0.01 s ~ 3 s
6.3 A ~ 10 A 0.05 s ~ 10 s
1 A ~ 5 A 0.003 s ~ 0.3 s
6.3 A ~ 10 A 0.005 s ~ 0.4 s
1000%  1 A ~ 10 A 0.02 s, Max.
400%
● Miniature Size
● Fast Acting
● Designed to IEC 60127-3 Sheet 3 / IEC 9364.3 Sheet 3 /
      UL 248-14
● Lead-free (Pb-free)
● RoHS and REACH Compliant
Agency Symbol
The file No. and certification No.
obtained by SETsafe|SETfuse
Ampere Range
 Pending 1 A ~ 10 A
 Pending 1 A ~ 10 A
 Pending 1 A ~ 10 A
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
Miniature Fuses
Sub-miniature Fuse-links (SFL)
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
2
SPF478 Series, Fast Acting, Plastic Case
Specifications
Series